



USB 3.0 VIDEO ADAPTER / ADAPTATEUR VIDÉO USB 3.0 / ADAPTADOR DE VÍDEO USB 3.0

VGA—81930

DVI—81931

HDMI—81932

DisplayPort—81933

TABLE OF CONTENTS / INHOUDSOPGAVE / INDICE
INHALTSVERZEICHNIS / INDICE / TABLE DES MATIERES

Package Contents2
 System Requirements.....4
 Device Installation.....6
 Device Operation.....8
 Technical Specifications..... 18
 Important Safety Information 20
 C2G™ Warranty..... 22

Inhoud van de verpakking 2
 Systeemvereisten..... 4
 Installatie apparaat..... 6
 Bediening apparaat..... 8
 Technische Specificaties..... 18
 Belangrijke Veiligheidsinformatie..... 20
 Jaar Garantie..... 22

Contenuto della confezione..... 2
 Requisiti di Sistema.....4
 Installazione del dispositivo.....6
 Funzionamento del dispositivo..... 8
 Specifiche tecniche..... 18
 Importanti Informazioni Sulla Sicurezza..... 20
 C2G™ Garanzia..... 22

Packungsinhalt.....3
 Systemanforderungen5
 Geräteinstallation.....7
 Gerätebetrieb.....9
 Technische Daten.....18
 Wichtige Sicherheitshinweise.....21
 C2G™ Garantie..... 22

Contenido del paquete..... 2
 Requisitos de sistema..... 4
 Instalación del dispositivo..... 6
 Operación de dispositivo..... 8
 Especificaciones técnicas..... 18
 Información importante de seguridad..... 20
 Garantía C2G™ 22

Contenu de l'emballage..... 2
 Exigences du système.....4
 Installation du périphérique.....6
 Fonctionnement du périphérique..... 8
 Spécifications techniques..... 18
 Information importante sur la sécurité..... 20
 Garantie C2G™ 22

PACKAGE CONTENTS / INHOUD VERPAKKING / CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE

<p>Pa-481920</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">- USE 3.0 to VGA Video Adapter- Driver CD- Product Manual- USE Cable	<p>Onderdeelnr. 81920</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">- USE 3.0-naar-VGA-videokaart- Cd met stuurprogramma- Handleiding- USE-kabel	<p>Pa-481930</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">- Acetatore Video da USB 3.0 a VGA- CD driver- Manuale del Prodotto- Cavo USB
<p>Pa-481921</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">- USE 3.0 to DV Video Adapter- Driver CD- Product Manual- USE Cable	<p>Onderdeelnr. 81921</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">- USE 3.0-naar-DV-vidеоadapter- Cd met stuurprogramma- Handleiding- USE-kabel	<p>Pa-481931</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">- Acetatore Video da USB 3.0 a DV- CD driver- Manuale del prodotto- Cavo USB
<p>Pa-481922</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">- USE 3.0 to HDMI Video Adapter- Driver CD- Product Manual- USE Cable	<p>Onderdeelnr. 81922</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">- USE 3.0-HDM-vidеоadapter- Cd met stuurprogramma- Handleiding- USE-kabel	<p>Pa-481932</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">- Acetatore Video da USB 3.0 a HDMI- CD driver- Manuale del prodotto- Cavo USB
<p>Pa-481923</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">- USE 3.0 to DisplayPort Video Adapter- Driver CD- Product Manual- USE Cable	<p>Onderdeelnr. 81923</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">- USE 3.0-naar-DisplayPort-vidеоadapter- Cd met stuurprogramma- Handleiding- USE-kabel	<p>Pa-481933</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">- Acetatore Video da USB 3.0 a DisplayPort- CD driver- Manuale del prodotto- Cavo USB

PACKUNGSINHALT / CONTENIDO DEL PAQUETE / CONTENU DU PACK

Teile-Nr. 81930

- USE 3.0 auf VGA-Videoadapter
- Treiber-CD
- Produktanleitbuech
- USB-Kabel

N.º de pieza 81930

- USE 3.0 para Adaptador de vídeo VGA
- CD de controlador
- Manual del producto
- Cable USB

Yéceo nr 81930

- USE 3.0 vers adaptateur vidéo VGA
- CD de pilote
- Manuel d'utilisation du produit
- Cable USB

Teile-Nr. 81931

- USE 3.0 auf DVI-Videoadapter
- Treiber-CD
- Produktanleitbuech
- USB-Kabel

N.º de pieza 81931

- USE 3.0 para Adaptador de vídeo DVI
- CD de controlador
- Manual del producto
- Cable USB

Yéceo nr 81931

- USE 3.0 vers adaptateur vidéo DVI
- CD de pilote
- Manuel d'utilisation du produit
- Cable USB

Teile-Nr. 81932

- USE 3.0 auf HDMI-Videoadapter
- Treiber-CD
- Produktanleitbuech
- USB-Kabel

N.º de pieza 81932

- USE 3.0 para Adaptador de vídeo HDMI
- CD de controlador
- Manual del producto
- Cable USB

Yéceo nr 81932

- USE 3.0 vers adaptateur vidéo HDMI
- CD de pilote
- Manuel d'utilisation du produit
- Cable USB

Teile-Nr. 81933

- USE 3.0 auf DisplayPort-Videoadapter
- Treiber-CD
- Produktanleitbuech
- USB-Kabel

N.º de pieza 81933

- USE 3.0 para Adaptador de vídeo DisplayPort
- CD de controlador
- Manual del producto
- Cable USB

Yéceo nr 81933

- USE 3.0 vers adaptateur vidéo DisplayPort
- CD de pilote
- Manuel d'utilisation du produit
- Cable USB

SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS / SYSTEEMVEREISTEN / REQUISTI DI SISTEMA

- Windows XP Home o Professional SP2 or SP3*
- Windows Vista SP1/SP2 (32-bit o 64-bit)
- Windows 7 (32-bit o 64-bit)
- Windows 8
- One available USB 3.0 Port

For #51930

- VGA compatible display

For #51931

- DVI compatible display

For #51932

- HDMI compatible display

For #51933

- DisplayPort compatible display

*Note: The USB 3.0 Video Adapter does not support Windows XP 64-bit

- Windows XP Home o Professional SP2 o SP3*
- Windows Vista SP1/SP2 (32bits of 64bits)
- Windows 7 (32bits of 64bits)
- Windows 8
- Een beschikbare USB 3.0-poort

Voor nr. 51930

- VGA-compatibel display

Voor nr. 51931

- DVI-compatibel display

Voor nr. 51932

- HDMI-compatibel display

Voor nr. 51933

- DisplayPort-compatibel display

*Opmerking: De USB 3.0-videoadapter steunt geen ondersteuning voor Windows XP 64-bits

- Windows XP Home o Professional SP2 o SP3*
- Windows Vista SP1/SP2 (32bit o 64-bit)
- Windows 7 (32-bit o 64-bit)
- Windows 8
- One ports USB 3.0 disponible

Per #51930

- Monitor VGA compatible

Per #51931

- Monitor DVI compatible

Per #51932

- Monitor HDMI compatible

Per #51933

- Monitor DisplayPort compatible

*Nota: adattare video USB 3.0 non supporta Windows XP 64-bit

SYSTEMANFORDERUNGEN / REQUISITOS DEL SISTEMA / CONFIGURATION DU SYSTEME

- Windows XP Home oder Professional SP2 oder SP3*
- Windows Vista SP1/SP2 (32-bit oder 64-bit)
- Windows 7 (32-bit oder 64-bit)
- Windows 8
- Ein freier USB 3.0 Anschluss

Für Nr. 81930

- VGA-kompatible Anzeige

Für Nr. 81931

- DV-kompatible Anzeige

Für Nr. 81932

- HDMI-kompatible Anzeige

Für Nr. 81933

- DisplayPort-kompatible Anzeige

*Hinweis: Der USB 3.0 Videoadapter ist nicht für Windows XP 64-bit vorgesehen

- Windows XP Home o Profesional SP2 o SP3*
- Windows Vista SP1/SP2 (32-bit o 64-bit)
- Windows 7 (32-bit o 64-bit)
- Windows 8
- Un puerto USB 3.0 disponible

Para la pizarra N.º 81930

- Pantalla compatible con VGA

Para la pizarra N.º 81931

- Pantalla compatible con DVI

Para la pizarra N.º 81932

- Pantalla compatible con HDMI

Para la pizarra N.º 81933

- Pantalla compatible con DisplayPort

*Nota: El Adaptador de vídeo USB 3.0 no admite Windows XP de 64-bit

- Windows XP édition familiale ou professionnelle SP2 ou SP3*
- Windows Vista SP1 / SP2 (32 bits ou 64 bits)
- Windows 7 (32 bits ou 64 bits)
- Windows 8
- Un port USB 3.0 disponible

Pour no 81930

- Écran compatible VGA

Pour no 81931

- Écran compatible DVI

Pour no 81932

- Écran compatible HDMI

Pour no 81933

- Écran compatible DisplayPort

*Note: L'adaptateur vidéo USB 3.0 ne supporte pas Windows XP 64 bits.

DEVICE INSTALLATION / INSTALLATIE APPARAAT / INSTALLAZIONE DEL DISPOSITIVO

Step 1: Insert the CD in to the computer's CD drive and click on the install Driver button.

***Nota:** If AutoPlay is not enabled on the computer, then locate and double-click the Setup.exe file through Windows Explorer (Computer or My Computer) on the CD drive.

Step 2: Read the Software End User License Agreement, and then click on "I Accept" to continue. Do not connect the adapter to your computer at this stage.

Step 3: Wait while Windows configures the DisplayLink Core Software. The computer screen may temporarily go blank or flash during this process.

Step 4: Restart the computer to complete the installation process.

Step 5: Once the computer has fully booted, connect the adapter to a USB port on the computer using the included USB cable and connect the video output of the adapter to the monitor.

Step 1: Voets de cd in het cd-romstation van de computer en klik op de knop Install Driver (Stuurprogramma installeren).

***Opmerking:** Als AutoPlay (Automatiseren afspelen) niet is ingeschakeld op de computer, dubbelklik dan op het bestand Setup.exe via Windows Verkenner (Computer of My computer/ Deze Computer) op het cd-romstation.

Step 2: Lees de software-licentieovereenkomst voor eindgebruikers en klik dan op "I Accept" (Ik aanvaard) om verder te gaan. Sluit de adapter nog niet aan op uw computer.

Step 3: Wacht terwijl Windows de DisplayLink Core Software configureert. Het is mogelijk dat uw computerscherm tijdelens uit of zwart is of knippert.

Step 4: Herstart de computer om het installatieproces te voltooien.

Step 5: Zodra de computer volledig is opgestart, sluit de adapter aan op een USB-poort van de computer met de meegeleverde USB-kabel en sluit de video-uitgang van de adapter aan op de monitor.

Fase 1: Inserire il CD nell'unità CD del computer, quindi fare clic sul pulsante relativo all'installazione del driver (Install Driver).

***Nota:** Nel caso in cui l'Esecuzione Automatica non sia attiva sul computer, sarà necessario localizzare e fare doppio click su file Setup.exe tramite Windows Explorer (Computer o Risorse del Computer) nell'unità CD.

Fase 2: Leggere il contratto di licenza per utente finale e fare clic su "Accetto" per continuare. Non connettere ancora l'adattatore al computer.

Fase 3: Attendere mentre Windows configura il DisplayLink Core Software. Lo schermo può diventare temporaneamente nero o lampeggiare durante quest'operazione.

Fase 4: Riavviare il computer per completare il processo d'installazione.

Fase 5: Una volta riavviato il computer, connettere l'adattatore a una porta USB sul computer, usando il cavo USB inclusa, e connettere l'uscita video dell'adattatore al monitor.

GERÄTEINSTALLATION / INSTALACIÓN DEL DISPOSITIVO / INSTALLATION DU DISPOSITIF

Schritt 1: Legen Sie die CD in das CD-Laufwerk Ihres Computers und klicken Sie auf die Schaltfläche Treiber installieren.

Hinweis: Ist die AutoPlay-Funktion nicht auf dem Computer aktiviert, suchen Sie mit dem Windows Explorer (Computer oder Arbeitsplatz) auf dem CD-Laufwerk die Datei Setup.exe und doppelklicken Sie darauf.

Schritt 2: Lesen Sie den Software-Endbenutzerlizenzvertrag und klicken Sie auf „Ich bin einverstanden“. Schließen Sie den Adapter jetzt nach NICHT an den Computer an.

Schritt 3: Warten Sie, während Windows die DisplayLink Core-Software konfiguriert. Während dieses Vorgangs kann es sein, dass Ihr Bildschirm vorübergehend schwarz wird oder flackert.

Schritt 4: Starten Sie den Computer neu, um die Installation abzuschließen.

Schritt 5: Sobald der Computer vollständig hochgefahren ist, benutzen Sie das mitgelieferte USB-Kabel, um den Adapter an einen USB-Anschluss des Computers anzuschließen, und verbinden Sie den Video-Ausgang des Adapters mit dem Monitor.

Paso 1: Inserte el CD en la unidad de CD del ordenador y haga clic en el botón de Instalación de controlador.

Nota: Si en el ordenador no está habilitada la función de AutoPlay (Reproducción automática), abra el Explorador de Windows y haga clic sobre el archivo Setup.exe mediante Windows Explorer (Ordenador o Mi ordenador en la unidad de CD).

Paso 2: Lea el Contrato de Licencia de Usuario Final de Software y pulse en "Aceptar" (I Accept) para continuar. No conecte el adaptador a su ordenador en esta etapa.

Paso 3: Espere mientras Windows configura el Software Básico DisplayLink. La pantalla del ordenador podría aparecer en negro o parpadear temporalmente durante este proceso.

Paso 4: Reinicie el ordenador para finalizar el proceso de instalación.

Paso 5: Una vez que el ordenador ha reiniciado por completo, conecte el adaptador a un puerto USB del ordenador, utilizando el cable USB que se incluye y mediante la conexión de la salida de video del adaptador al monitor.

Étape 1: insérez le CD dans le lecteur CD de l'ordinateur puis appuyez sur la touche Installation du pilote.

Notes: Si la fonction lancement auto n'est pas activée sur l'ordinateur, localisez et sélectionnez avec un double-clic le fichier Setup.exe à partir du lecteur CD, à l'aide de Windows Explorer (Ordinateur ou Poste de travail).

Étape 2: Lisez le Contrat de Licence Utilisateur Final du logiciel, puis cliquez sur "Suivant" pour continuer. Ne connectez pas l'adaptateur à votre ordinateur à cette étape.

Étape 3: Patientez pendant que Windows configure le logiciel DisplayLink Core. L'écran de l'ordinateur peut temporairement devenir noir ou clignoter pendant ce processus.

Étape 4: Redémarrez l'ordinateur pour terminer le processus d'installation.

Étape 5: Une fois que l'ordinateur a correctement redémarré, connectez l'adaptateur à un port USB de l'ordinateur en vous servant du câble USB fourni et connectez la sortie vidéo de l'adaptateur à l'écran.

DEVICE OPERATION / BEDIENING APPARAAT / FUNCIONAMIENTO DEL DISPOSITIVO

Windows 7 & 8
Switching the display mode:
 Via the click on the Desktop, open a context menu and click on the Windows Display Properties (WDP). The following adjustments may be made to WDP:

Menu	SubMenu	Description
Display	---	Use the context menu to select a display mode.
Resolution	---	Use the context menu to use the slider to adjust resolution.
Orientation	landscape	sets the display to landscape mode
	portrait	sets the display to portrait mode
	landscape (flipped)	sets the display to upside-down landscape mode
	portrait (flipped)	sets the display to upside-down portrait mode

Windows 7 en 8
De displaymodus wijzigen:
 Via rechtsklik op het bureaublad, klik op het contextmenu en klik op de Windows Display-eigenschappen (WDE). De volgende aanpassingen kunnen worden gemaakt aan de WDE:

Menu	Submenu	Beschrijving
Display	---	Gebruik de context menu om een beeldschermmodus te kiezen.
Resolutie	---	Gebruik de context menu om de schuifregelaar om een resolutie te kiezen.
Orientatie	landscape	stelt het display op 'landscape'
	portrait	stelt het display op 'stand'
	landscape (omgekeerd)	stelt het display op 'landscape omgekeerd'
	portrait (omgekeerd)	stelt het display op 'stand omgekeerd'

Windows 7 e 8
Modifica della modalità di visualizzazione:
 Cliccando col mouse sul Desktop, cliccare sul menu contestuale e cliccare su Proprietà del Display (WDP). Da WDP sono possibili le seguenti regolazioni:

Menu	Submenu	Description
Display	---	Use the context menu to select a display mode.
Resolution	---	Use the context menu to use the slider to acquire a resolution.
Orientamento	landscape	Imposta il display per una visualizzazione in orizzontale.
	portrait	Imposta il display per una visualizzazione in verticale.
	landscape (specchio)	Imposta il display in modalità orizzontale capovolta.
	portrait (specchio)	Imposta il display in modalità verticale capovolta.

GERÄTEBETRIEB / OPERACIÓN DEL DISPOSITIVO / FONCTIONNEMENT DU PÉRIPHÉRIQUE

Windows 7 & 8

Umschalten des Anzeige-Modus:

Wählen Sie im Geräte-Menü das Menü **Anzeige** und wählen Sie die gewünschte Auflösung. Um das Menü **Anzeige** zu öffnen, klicken Sie auf **Windows** **Anzeige** für die Schaltfläche **Anzeige (PAW)**, in dem Menü **Anzeige** können Sie die gewünschte Auflösung auswählen.

Menü	Untermenü	Beschreibung
Anzeige	---	Wählen Sie die gewünschte Auflösung für die Anzeige.
	---	Wählen Sie die gewünschte Auflösung für die Anzeige, um die Auflösung zu wählen.
Anzeige (PAW)	Grundmodus	Skalieren Sie die Auflösung auf den Grundmodus.
	Funktionell	Skalieren Sie die Auflösung auf den Grundmodus.
	Grundmodus (gesch.)	Skalieren Sie die Auflösung auf den Grundmodus über das Menü.
	Funktionell (gesch.)	Skalieren Sie die Auflösung auf den Grundmodus über das Menü.

Windows 7 y 8

Como cambiar el modo de visualización:

Elige el menú **Anzeige** en el menú **Anzeige** y selecciona la resolución deseada. Para abrir el menú **Anzeige**, haz clic en el icono **Anzeige** (PAW) en el menú **Anzeige** y elige la resolución deseada.

Menü	Submenü	Descripción
Anzeige	---	Utilice el menú Anzeige para seleccionar la pantalla que desea utilizar.
	---	Utilice el menú Anzeige para utilizar la pantalla deseada para elegir una resolución.
Anzeige (PAW)	Funktionell	Usa el menú para el modo de visualización no personal.
	Funktionell (gesch.)	Usa el menú para el modo de visualización no personal.
	Funktionell (gesch.)	Usa el menú para el modo de visualización no personal.
	Funktionell (gesch.)	Usa el menú para el modo de visualización no personal.

Windows 7 et 8

Changer le mode d'affichage:

Utilisez le menu **Anzeige** dans le menu **Anzeige** pour sélectionner la résolution souhaitée. Pour ouvrir le menu **Anzeige**, cliquez sur l'icône **Anzeige** (PAW) dans le menu **Anzeige** et sélectionnez la résolution souhaitée.

Menü	Submenü	Description
Anzeige	---	Utilisez la liste déroulante pour sélectionner un écran à utiliser.
	---	Utilisez la liste déroulante pour utiliser l'écran souhaité pour choisir une résolution.
Anzeige (PAW)	Funktionell	Écl. l'affichage non personnel.
	Funktionell (gesch.)	Écl. l'affichage non personnel.
	Funktionell (gesch.)	Écl. l'affichage non personnel sans décaler l'écran.
	Funktionell (gesch.)	Écl. l'affichage non personnel sans décaler l'écran.

DEVICE OPERATION / BEDIENING APPARAAT / FUNCIONAMIENTO DEL DISPOSITIVO

Windows 7 & 8

Menu	SubMenu	Description
Multiple Displays	Extend these displays	Represents the main display on the user's display
	Extend these displays	Extends the main display onto the secondary display
	show Desktop only on 1	If the checkbox appears on the display marked 1, the display marked 2 becomes blank
	show Desktop only on 2	If the checkbox appears on the display marked 2, the display marked 1 becomes blank

Windows 7 en 8

Menu	SubMenu	Beschrijving
Meerdere displays	Uw display uitbreiden	Geef de hoofddisplay op het tweede display toe
	Uw display uitbreiden	Breid het hoofddisplay naar het secundaire display uit
	1 af toelaten alleen op 1 tonen	1 af toelaten verschijnt op de display die af 1 is aangevinkt 1 af toelaten op de 2 is af
	1 af toelaten alleen op 2 tonen	1 af toelaten verschijnt op de display die af 2 is aangevinkt 1 af toelaten op de 1 is af

Windows 7 e 8

Menú	Submenú	Descripción
Displays múltiples	Extender estas pantallas	Representa la pantalla principal en la pantalla secundaria
	Extender estas pantallas	Extiende la pantalla principal a la pantalla secundaria
	Mostrar escritorio solo en 1	Si el cuadro aparece en la pantalla marcada 1, la pantalla marcada 2 se vuelve en blanco
	Mostrar escritorio solo en 2	Si el cuadro aparece en la pantalla marcada 2, la pantalla marcada 1 se vuelve en blanco

GERÄTEBETRIEB / OPERACIÓN DEL DISPOSITIVO / FONCTIONNEMENT DU PÉRIPHÉRIQUE

Windows 7 & 8

Menü	Untermenü	Beschreibung
Menü Anzeige	Wiss. Zeichen einstellen	Speichern der Fehlertypen und der Fehler Anzeige
	Wiss. Zeichen einstellen	Wählen der Fehlertypen und der Fehler Anzeige aus
	zwei Desktop anzeigen	Das Betriebssystem lässt bis zu zwei Desktops anzeigen Anzeige für Desktop 1 Anzeige für Desktop 2 Anzeige für Desktop
	zwei Desktop anzeigen	Das Betriebssystem lässt bis zu zwei Desktops anzeigen Anzeige für Desktop 1 Anzeige für Desktop 2 Anzeige für Desktop 3 Anzeige für Desktop

Windows 7 y 8

Menü	Submenü	Descripción
Visualización múltiples	Definir los errores	Guardar la penalización y el la penalización sondaje
	Definir los errores	Seleccione la penalización y el la penalización sondaje
	Mostrar el escritorio 1	El sistema operativo puede mostrar hasta penalización sondaje 2 escritorio o escritorio
	Mostrar el escritorio 2	El sistema operativo puede mostrar hasta penalización sondaje 2 escritorio o escritorio

Windows 7 et 8

Menu	Sous-menu	Description
Menus multiples	Configurer les erreurs	Enregistrer les penalités et les sondages
	Configurer les erreurs	Sélectionner la penalité et les sondages
	Afficher le bureau 1	Le système opératif peut afficher jusqu'à deux bureaux 1 ou bureaux 2 et bureaux
	Afficher le bureau 2	Le système opératif peut afficher jusqu'à deux bureaux 2 ou bureaux et bureaux

DEVICE OPERATION / BEDIENING APPARAAT / FUNCIONAMIENTO DEL DISPOSITIVO

Windows XP and Vista
Switching the display mode:
Click on the DisplayLink icon in the Icon Tray to make the following adjustments.

Menu	SubMenu Options	Description
Updates	Check Now	Connects to the Update center to check for new drivers and downloads if available.
	Configure	Opens the Update Center's window where you can configure automatic updates.
Screen Resolution	...	Displays list of available resolutions.
Color Quality	Medium (6-bit)	Changes the color depth to the average display capability.
	Highest (16-bit)	Changes the color depth to the average display capability.

Windows XP en Vista
De displaymodus wijzigen:
Klik op het pictogram DisplayLink in het pictogramvak om de volgende aanpassingen uit te voeren.

Menu	Submenu Opties	Beschrijving
Updates	Nu controleren	Verbindt met de updatecentrum om updates voor uw apparaten, software en drivers te downloaden, te downloaden en te downloaden.
	Configureren	Opent het Update Center's venster waar u kunt configureren updates automatisch.
Resolutie van het scherm	...	Alleen te zien de lijst van beschikbare resoluties.
Kwaliteit van de kleur	Medium (6-bit)	Verander de kleur diepte van de gemiddelde display capaciteit.
	Maximaal (16-bit)	Verander de kleur diepte van de gemiddelde display capaciteit.

Windows XP e Vista
Modificação da modalidade de visualização:
Fazer clic sull'icona DisplayLink per apportare le seguenti modifiche.

Menù	Submenù Opzioni	Descrizione
Aggiornamenti	Verifica ora	Si collega al centro aggiornamenti per verificare la presenza di nuove versioni dei driver ed aggiornamenti, per essere scaricati, se sono disponibili.
	Configurazione	Aprire la finestra di configurazione dove si può configurare gli aggiornamenti automatici.
schermresolutie	...	Visualizzazione della lista delle risoluzioni disponibili.
Colore	Qualità Medio (6-bit)	Modifica e preferisce adattare del display della performance e 6-bit.
	Qualità Alti (16-bit)	Modifica e preferisce adattare del display della performance e 16-bit.

GERÄTEBETRIEB / OPERACIÓN DEL DISPOSITIVO / FONCTIONNEMENT DU PÉRIPHÉRIQUE

Windows XP und Vista
Umschalten des Anzeige-Modus:
 Klicken Sie auf das Displaylink Symbol in der Taskleiste, um die folgenden Einstellungen vorzunehmen:

Menü	Untermenü Optionen	Beschreibung
Updates	Jetzt prüfen	aktuelle Versionierung von Updates anfordern, um neue Updates von Microsoft Update, falls verfügbar
	Wartungsoptionen	Gibt es unter Hilfe/Update-Optionen, in der einzigen falsche Update kann geladen werden
Aufbau	...	aktuelle Versionen verfügbarer Aufbau
Anzeige-Einstellungen	Grafik Modus (640x480)	Änderung der Auflösung des Anzeigegerätes
	Grafik Modus (1280x800)	Änderung der Auflösung des Anzeigegerätes

Windows XP y Vista
Cómo cambiar el modo de visualización:
 Haga clic en el icono de DisplayLink en la bandeja de tareas, para realizar las siguientes ajustes:

Menü	Submenü Opciones	Descripción
Actualizaciones	Verificar ahora	es cuando el servicio de actualizaciones de Windows comienza a comprobar las versiones de Windows y si están disponibles, es descargado
	Configurar	Alta o ventaja de Opciones de actualizaciones donde puede configurar las actualizaciones de Windows
Resolución de pantalla	...	Muestra actualizado las resoluciones disponibles
Cantidad de color	Modo 16-bit	Cambia la cantidad de bits de color a 16 bit
	Modo 32-bit	Cambia la cantidad de bits de color a 32 bit

Windows XP et Vista
Aherner le mode d'affichage:
 Cliquez sur l'icône DisplayLink de la barre d'icônes pour effectuer les réglages suivants:

Menu	Sous-menu Options	Description
Mises à jour	Vérifier maintenant	Formal de la mise à jour de Windows pour vérifier les versions de Windows, si elles sont disponibles
	Configurer	Contrairement à l'option de mise à jour, un seul peut être mis à jour couramment
Résolution d'écran	...	Affiche les différentes résolutions disponibles
Qualité de la couleur	Mode 16-bit	Change le mode de couleur à 16 bits complémentaires
	Mode 32-bit	Change le mode de couleur à 32 bits complémentaires

DEVICE OPERATION / BEDIENING APPARAAT / FUNCIONAMIENTO DEL DISPOSITIVO

Windows XP and Vista

Menu	Sub-Menu Options	Description
Screen Section	Normal	No action is applied to the screen display.
	Screen Off	Screen is extended on mirrored display by 20% contrast.
	Screen Shift	Screen is extended on mirrored display by 50% contrast.
	Upper Low	Screen is extended on mirrored display by 100% contrast.
Extend to	Shift	Extends the display of the monitor to the main display.
	Off	Extends the display of the left to the main display.
	Along	Extends the display above of the main display.
	Below	Extends the display below the main display.

Windows XP en Vista

Menu	Sub-Menu Options	Beschrijving
Scherm	Normaal	Er wordt geen actie toegepast op het afbeeldingsdisplay.
	Normaal (laag)	Er wordt het display naar 20% contrast uitgereikt.
	Normaal (gemiddeld)	Er wordt het display naar 50% contrast uitgereikt.
	Normaal (hoog)	Er wordt het display naar 100% contrast uitgereikt.
Uitbreiden naar	Shift	Breed het display naar de linker zijde van het beeldscherm uit.
	Links	Breed het display naar de linker zijde van het beeldscherm uit.
	Rechts	Breed het display naar de rechter zijde van het beeldscherm uit.
	Boven	Breed het display naar het bovenste gedeelte van het beeldscherm uit.
	Onder	Breed het display naar het onderste gedeelte van het beeldscherm uit.

Windows XP e Vista

Menú	Submenú Opción	Descripción
Sección pantalla	Normal	Al display de la pantalla no se aplica ninguna acción.
	Screen verso sinistra	Screen display is extended on a panel of 20% contrast.
	Screen verso destra	Screen display is extended on a panel of 50% contrast.
	Screen verso alto	Screen display is extended on a panel of 100% contrast.
Ampliare l'area	Shift verso destra	Use extended display side of the screen horizontally.
	sinistra	Use extended display side horizontally.
	destra	Use extended display side and display horizontally.
	alto	Use extended display side of display horizontally.

GERÄTEBETRIEB / OPERACIÓN DEL DISPOSITIVO / FONCTIONNEMENT DU PÉRIPHÉRIQUE

Windows XP und Vista

Menü	Untermenü Optionen	Beschreibung
Anzeige- funktion	Normal	wie aktuell die Anzeige-Anzeige
	Inter- funktion	Dient die Anzeige kleiner Schriftgröße Anzeigen zu 8 Grad.
	Schrift- funktion	Dient die Anzeige kleiner Schriftgröße Anzeigen zu 10 Grad.
	Überhaupt- funktion	Dient die Anzeige kleiner Schriftgröße Anzeigen zu 12 Grad.
Anzeige- maße	rechts	Anzeige die Anzeige der Anzeige links mit ma- rechts hin
	links	Anzeige die Anzeige der Anzeige links mit ma- links hin
	Nach oben	Anzeige die Anzeige der Anzeige links mit ma- oben hin
	Nach unten	Anzeige die Anzeige der Anzeige links mit ma- unten hin

Windows XP y Vista

Menü	Submenü Opciones	Descripción
sección de la pantalla	Normal	Mostró el contenido en la pantalla a grande
	sección horizontal apariencia	sección la pantalla ampliada a longitud de 275 píxeles
	sección horizontal de abajo	sección la pantalla ampliada a longitud de 300 píxeles
	Inmersión	sección la pantalla ampliada a longitud de 100 píxeles
Ampliar la pantalla	de abajo	Ampliar la pantalla hacia la izquierda de la pantalla principal
	apariencia	Ampliar la pantalla hacia la izquierda de la pantalla principal
	de arriba	Ampliar la pantalla en de la pantalla principal
	de la izquierda	Ampliar la pantalla hacia de la pantalla principal

Windows XP et Vista

Menu	Sous-menu Options	Description
section de l'écran	Normal	Affiche le contenu en taille d'écran complémentaire
	section vers le gauche	af display l'af change complémentaire en mon de 275 des px
	section vers le droit	af display l'af change complémentaire en mon de 300 des px
	vers des dessus	af display l'af change complémentaire en mon de 100 des px
Grand écran	à gauche	Grand l'af change vers le droit de l'écran principal
	à droite	Grand l'af change vers le gauche de l'écran principal
	de haut	Grand l'af change vers le bas de l'écran principal
	de bas	Grand l'af change vers le haut de l'écran principal

DEVICE OPERATION / BEDIENING APPARAAT / FUNCIONAMIENTO DEL DISPOSITIVO

Windows XP and Vista

Menu	Sub-Menu Options	Description
Start	...	Starts your desktop on the user's computer.
Set as Main Monitor	...	sets the secondary display as the main display.
Hotkeys, Monitor Color	...	enables or disables on-contrast, red, green and blue, monitor display options.
Monitor	...	Configure which is on the main display and reproduced on the secondary display.
Off	...	enables or disables the secondary display.
Optimize for Video Playback and Windows / Copy	...	Configures the secondary display for optimal full screen video playback. Note: full screen appears less clear.
Advanced	...	Open Display Properties

Windows XP en Vista

Menu	Sub-Menu Options	Beschrijving
Uitbreiden	...	Beide display's worden hierbij hetzelfde display of
Als hoofddisplay instellen	...	stelt het tweede display als het hoofddisplay in.
Hotkeys, monitor afstemmen	...	schakelt het display van contrastoptimalisatie uit of in en maakt het het Display-niveau display het contrast display.
optimaliseren	...	optimaliseert het beeld op het tweede display voor het "groot" effect. het tweede display wordt
Uit	...	schakelt het tweede display af.
Video optimaliseren voor video afspelen / Windows / Kopieëren	...	Configureert het tweede display voor de optimale afspelen van video op het scherm. Opmerking: het beeld kan minder duidelijk worden weergegeven.
Geavanceerd	...	Open Eigenschappen van beeldscherm

Windows XP e Vista

Menú	Submenú Opción	Descripción
Usar pantalla	...	Usa ambas pantallas o cualquier combinación.
Impostación de monitor principal	...	Impone el display secundario como el monitor principal.
Activar o desactivar opciones de pantalla	...	opone el display de un perfil de color, de modo de pantalla, o el display principal.
optimizar	...	Configure el display secundario para optimizar la reproducción de vídeo en pantalla completa. Nota: el vídeo puede verse menos claro.
Off	...	opone el display secundario.
Optimizar para vídeo y Windows / Copiar	...	Configure el display secundario para optimizar la reproducción de vídeo en pantalla completa. Nota: el vídeo puede verse menos claro.
Avanzado	...	Apre e propiedades del Display

GERÄTEBETRIEB / OPERACIÓN DEL DISPOSITIVO / FONCTIONNEMENT DU PÉRIPHÉRIQUE

Windows XP und Vista

Menü	Untermenü Optionen	Beschreibung
Umschalt	...	Umschaltfunktion des Joystick auf der sekundären Bildschirmkarte
Als Hauptbildschirm einrichten	...	Stellt die sekundäre Anzeige als Hauptbildschirm ein
Hardware-Menü Aus	...	Stellt die Anzeige eines angeschlossenen Hardwareausgabegeräts (Displaykarte) zurück zum Standardbildschirm
optimal	...	Wählt das beste Schaufeld für die Anzeige im Desktop und optimiert die Anzeige auf dem sekundären Bildschirm
Aus	...	Stellt die sekundäre Bildschirmkarte aus
Optimal für Meta und Windows / Opt	...	Optimiert die Video-Treiber für Meta und Windows / Opt von der sekundären Anzeigekarte mit Multi-Multimonitorsystem. Hinweis: Die sekundäre Anzeige wird nicht unterstützt.
Umschalt	...	Stellt die Hauptbildschirmkarte wieder her

Windows XP y Vista

Menü	Submenü Opciones	Descripción
Ampliar	...	Amplia la pantalla en el panel secundario
Establecer como pantalla principal	...	Establece la pantalla secundaria como pantalla principal
Desactivar el menú de hardware	...	Apagará la pantalla de un dispositivo de salida conectado y establecerá la pantalla predeterminada
Óptimo	...	Configura el monitor de la pantalla principal y la pantalla secundaria para el mejor rendimiento
Apagar	...	Apagará la pantalla secundaria
Optimal für Meta und Windows / Opt	...	Configura la pantalla secundaria para el rendimiento de salida con el panel secundario óptimo. Nota: El teclado no es compatible con esta configuración.
Activado	...	Activa el monitor de pantalla

Windows XP et Vista

Menu	Sous-menu Options	Description
Élargir	...	Élargit la carte de l'écran secondaire
Définir comme écran principal	...	Définit la carte secondaire comme carte principale
Menu de l'hardware	...	Désactive l'affichage sur un matériel connecté comme l'écran principal. L'écran principal est réactivé.
Optimal	...	Configure la carte de l'écran principal et la carte de l'écran secondaire pour le meilleur rendement
Désactiver	...	Désactive l'écran secondaire
Optimal pour Meta et Windows / Opt	...	Configure la carte secondaire sur une carte principale optimale pour le rendement avec le clavier. Note: Le clavier n'est compatible qu'avec cette configuration.
Activé	...	Active la carte de l'écran

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS / TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES / SPECIFICHE TECNICHE TECHNISCHE DATEN / ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS / CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES

Model nr.	o Y00	o Y1	o Y02	o Y00
USB specificatie	USB 3.0			
Video Capabilities	VGA	DVI	HDMI	DisplayPort
Power Consumption	n/a			
Dimensions (L x W x H)	465 x 305 x 197 mm			
Weight	U o	U o	U o/	U oU

Model nr.	o Y00	o Y1	o Y02	o Y00
USB specificatie	USB 3.0			
Videoaansluiting	VGA	DVI	HDMI	DisplayPort
Maximale bron	n/a			
Afmetingen (L x W x H)	465 x 305 x 197 mm			
Gewicht	U o	U o	U o/	U oU

Model nr.	o Y00	o Y1	o Y02	o Y00
specificatie op de USB	USB 3.0			
Video aansluiting	VGA	DVI	HDMI	DisplayPort
Consumptie energie	n/a			
Afmetingen (L x W x H)	465 x 305 x 197 mm			
Gewicht	U o	U o	U o/	U oU

Model nr.	o Y00	o Y1	o Y02	o Y00
USB specificatie	USB 3.0			
Video aansluiting	VGA	DVI	HDMI	DisplayPort
Maximale bron	n/a			
Afmetingen (L x W x H)	465 x 305 x 197 mm			
Gewicht	U o	U o	U o/	U oU

Modelnummer	o Y00	o Y1	o Y02	o Y00
specificatie op de USB	USB 3.0			
Video aansluiting	VGA	DVI	HDMI	DisplayPort
Consumptie energie	n/a			
Afmetingen (L x W x H)	465 x 305 x 197 mm			
Gewicht	U o	U o	U o/	U oU

Modelnummer	o Y00	o Y1	o Y02	o Y00
specificatie op de USB	USB 3.0			
Video aansluiting	VGA	DVI	HDMI	DisplayPort
Consumptie energie	n/a			
Afmetingen (L x W x H)	465 x 305 x 197 mm			
Gewicht	U o	U o	U o/	U oU

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS / TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES / TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
TECHNISCHE DATEN / ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS / CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES

Reference		Material Ref.	Color/Disp.
6000490	NGA	60.72, 73, 82	60.72, 73, 82
6000500	WNGA	56.60, 72, 73, 82	56.60, 72, 73, 82
6000700	NGA	60.70, 73, 82	60.70, 73, 82
6000701	7000	60	60
6000709	WNGA	60.73, 82	60.73, 82
6000900	WNGA	60	60
6000924	WNGA	60.73, 82	60.73
6000930	WNGA	60	60
6000931	WNGA1	60.73, 82	60.73, 82
6000932	LXGA	60	60
6000933	WNGA1	60	60
6000934	WNGA	60	60
6000935	WNGA	60	60
6000936	WNGA	60	60
6000937	WNGA	60	60
6000938	WNGA	60	60
6000939	WNGA	60	60
6000940	WNGA	60	60
6000941	WNGA	60	60
6000942	WNGA	60	60
6000943	WNGA	60	60
6000944	WNGA	60	60
6000945	WNGA	60	60
6000946	WNGA	60	60
6000947	WNGA	60	60
6000948	WNGA	60	60
6000949	WNGA	60	60
6000950	WNGA	60	60
6000951	WNGA	60	60
6000952	WNGA	60	60
6000953	WNGA	60	60
6000954	WNGA	60	60
6000955	WNGA	60	60
6000956	WNGA	60	60
6000957	WNGA	60	60
6000958	WNGA	60	60
6000959	WNGA	60	60
6000960	WNGA	60	60
6000961	WNGA	60	60
6000962	WNGA	60	60
6000963	WNGA	60	60
6000964	WNGA	60	60
6000965	WNGA	60	60
6000966	WNGA	60	60
6000967	WNGA	60	60
6000968	WNGA	60	60
6000969	WNGA	60	60
6000970	WNGA	60	60
6000971	WNGA	60	60
6000972	WNGA	60	60
6000973	WNGA	60	60
6000974	WNGA	60	60
6000975	WNGA	60	60
6000976	WNGA	60	60
6000977	WNGA	60	60
6000978	WNGA	60	60
6000979	WNGA	60	60
6000980	WNGA	60	60
6000981	WNGA	60	60
6000982	WNGA	60	60
6000983	WNGA	60	60
6000984	WNGA	60	60
6000985	WNGA	60	60
6000986	WNGA	60	60
6000987	WNGA	60	60
6000988	WNGA	60	60
6000989	WNGA	60	60
6000990	WNGA	60	60
6000991	WNGA	60	60
6000992	WNGA	60	60
6000993	WNGA	60	60
6000994	WNGA	60	60
6000995	WNGA	60	60
6000996	WNGA	60	60
6000997	WNGA	60	60
6000998	WNGA	60	60
6000999	WNGA	60	60

IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION / BELANGRIJKE VEILIGHEIDSGEGEVINGEN / IMPORTANTI INFORMAZIONI SULLA SICUREZZA

Do not plug the unit in any outlet that does not have enough current to allow the device to function. Refer to the specifications in this manual for power level of the unit.

Liquid: If this unit or its corresponding power adapter has had liquid spilled on or in it, do not attempt to use the unit. Do not attempt to use this product in an outdoor environment as elements such as rain, snow, hail, etc. can damage the product.

In case of a storm, it is recommended that you unplug this device from the outlet.

Avoid placing this product near to objects that produce heat such as portable heaters, space heaters, or heating ducts.

THERE ARE NO USER SERVICEABLE PARTS. Do not attempt to open this product and expose the internal circuitry. If you feel that the product is defective, unplug the unit and refer to the warranty information section of this manual.

Streek het apparaat in een stopcontact van niet genoeg stroom om het apparaat te laten functioneren. Raadpleeg de specificaties in deze handleiding om de macht niveau van de eenheid.

Vloeistof: Als dit apparaat en het bijbehorende adapter Er vloeistof gemorst op of in het, probeer dan niet om het apparaat te gebruiken. Probeer niet om dit product te gebruiken in de buitenlucht als elementen zoals regen, sneeuw, hagel, enz. kunnen het product beschadigen.

In het geval van een storm, is het raadzaam dat u dit apparaat de stekker uit het stopcontact.

Vermijd het plaatsen van dit product te as objecten die warmte produceren, zoals draagbare heaters, kachels, of verwarmingsleidingen.

ER ZIJN GEEN ONDERDELEN. Probeer niet om dit product te openen en de interne circuits bloot te leggen. Als u denkt dat het product defect is, haak u de eenheid en raadpleegt u de garantie informatie van deze handleiding.

Non collegare l'unità in una presa che non ha abbastanza corrente per consentire al dispositivo di funzionare. Fare riferimento alle specifiche in questo manuale per il livello di alimentazione da unità.

Liquido: Se l'apparecchio o il relativo adattatore di alimentazione è stato versato del liquido sopra o dentro, non tentare di utilizzare l'unità. Non tentare di utilizzare il prodotto in un ambiente esterno come elementi quali pioggia, neve, grandine, ecc possono danneggiare il prodotto.

In caso di maltempo, si consiglia di scollegare il dispositivo dalla presa di corrente.

Evitare di collocare il prodotto vicino a oggetti che producono calore, come stufe portatili, stufe o condotti di riscaldamento.

NON CI SONO parti riparabili dall'utente. Non tentare di aprire il prodotto ed esporre le circuiterie interna. Se si ritiene che il prodotto è difettoso, scollegare l'unità e consultare la sezione informazioni sulla garanzia del presente manuale.

Stecken Sie das Gerät in eine Steckdose, die nicht über genügend Strom, damit das Gerät zu funktionieren, beziehen sich auf die Angaben in diesem Handbuch für die Leistung des Geräts.

Liquid: Falls dieses Gerät oder die entsprechenden Netzeile Flüssigkeit auf oder in Ihre verschüttet haben, versuchen Sie nicht, das Gerät zu benutzen. Versuchen Sie nicht, dieses Produkt in einer Umgebung im Freien verwenden, wie Elemente wie regen, Schnee, Hagel, etc. das Gerät beschädigen können.

In Fall eines Sturms, wird empfohlen, dass Sie dieses Gerät von Stecker aus der Steckdose.

Vermeiden Sie dieses Produkt neben den Objekten, die Wärme erzeugen, wie tragbare Heizgeräte, Heizgeräte oder Heizungsrohren.

ES GIBT KEINE wartenden Teile. Versuchen Sie nicht, dieses Produkt zu öffnen und setzen die merren Schaltungen. Wenn Sie glauben, dass das Produkt defekt ist, trennen Sie das Gerät und verweisen zu die Garantie Informationen in diesem Handbuch.

No enchufe la unidad en un tomacorriente que no tiene suficiente corriente para que el dispositivo funcione. Consulte las especificaciones de este manual para el nivel de potencia de la unidad.

Liquid: Si esta unidad o su adaptador de corriente correspondiente no derramase líquido sobre o dentro de ella, no intente utilizar la unidad. No intente utilizar este producto en un entorno al aire libre como elementos tales como lluvia, nieve, granizo, etc puede dañar el producto.

En caso de tormenta, se recomienda que desconecte este aparato de tomacorriente.

Evite colocar este producto cerca de objetos que generen calor tales como estufas portátiles, estufas, o conductos de calefacción.

NO HAY REPARACIONES. No intente abrir el producto y exponer los circuitos internos. Si usted cree que el producto es defectuoso, desconecte el aparato y consulte la sección de información de la garantía de este manual.

Ne cas enchufar l'appareil dans une prise qui n'a pas assez de courant pour permettre au dispositif de fonctionner. Reportez-vous aux spécifications de ce manuel pour le niveau de puissance de l'appareil.

Liquid: Si cet appareil ou son adaptateur secteur correspondant a renversé un liquide sur ou dans l', ne tentez pas d'utiliser l'appareil. Ne pas essayer d'utiliser ce produit dans un environnement extérieur comme des éléments tels que la pluie, la neige, la grêle, etc, peuvent endommager le produit.

En cas d'orage, il est recommandé de débrancher cet appareil de la prise.

Évitez de placer l'appareil à côté d'objets produisant de la chaleur comme les radiateurs électriques portatifs, radiateurs ou des conduits de chauffage.

IL N'Y A aucune pièce remplaçable. Ne tentez pas d'ouvrir ce produit et d'exposer les circuits internes. Si vous pensez que le produit est défectueux, débranchez l'appareil et consultez la section Garantie de ce manuel.

C2G™ WARRANTY / JAAR GARANTIE / C2G GARANZIA EINJÄHRIGE GARANTIE / GARANTIA / GARANTIE

At C2G, we want you to be totally confident in your purchase. That is why we offer a warranty on this device. If you experience problems due to workmanship or material defect for the duration of this warranty, we will repair or replace this device. To request a Return Merchandise Authorization (RMA) number, contact customer service at 0800 328 2916 (UK) or +44(0)1952 677300 (Non-UK) or www.c2g.co.uk.

Bij C2G willen we er u voor edig kunt vertrouwen op uw aankoop. Daarom bieden we een garantie van een jaar op dit apparaat. Als u problemen ondervindt als gevolg van de afwerking of materiaaldefecten, dan wordt deze garantie met in, zullen we dit apparaat repareren of vervangen. Om een RMA-nummer (Return Merchandise Authorization) aan te vragen, kunt u contact opnemen met klantenservice op 0800 328 2916 (UK) of +44(0)1952 677300 (Non-UK) of www.c2g.co.uk.

Alla C2G, vogliamo che i nostri clienti abbiano totale fiducia nei loro acquisti. Ecco perché, su questo dispositivo offriamo una garanzia di un anno. Qualora nel corso del periodo coperto da garanzia dovessero verificarsi problemi legati alla mano d'opera o ai materiali utilizzati, saremo lieti di occuparci della riparazione o della sostituzione del dispositivo. Per richiedere un numero di reso RMA (Return Merchandise Authorization), contattare il servizio di assistenza al numero 0800 328 2916 (UK) or +44(0) 1952 677300 (Non-UK) o visitare il sito web www.c2g.co.uk.

Wir bei C2G möchten, dass Sie mit Ihrem Kauf vollständig zufrieden sind. Deshalb bieten wir eine einjährige Garantie auf dieses Gerät. Wenn während dieser Garantie Probleme aufgrund eines Fertigungs- oder Materialfehlers auftreten, reparieren oder ersetzen wir dieses Gerät. Wenden Sie sich zum Anfordern einer Return Merchandise Authorization (RMA)-Nummer an unseren Kundenservice unter 0800 328 2916 (UK) or +44(0)1952 677300 (Non-UK) or www.c2g.co.uk.

En C2G queremos que confía completamente en su compra. Esas es la razón por la que ofrecemos un de garantía en este dispositivo. Si experimenta problemas de calidad o mano de obra o defectos de material durante el periodo de validez de esta garantía, repararemos o sustituiremos este dispositivo. Para solicitar un número de autorización de devolución de mercancía, contáctese con el servicio de atención al cliente en el número de teléfono 0800 328 2916 (UK) or +44(0)1952 677300 (Non-UK) o www.c2g.co.uk.

Chez C2G, nous voulons que vous soyez complètement satisfait de votre achat. C'est pourquoi vous bénéficiez d'un de garantie sur cet appareil. Si vous rencontrez des problèmes liés à des défauts matériels ou de fabrication pendant la durée de cette garantie, nous réparerons ou remplacerons cet appareil. Pour demander un numéro d'autorisation de retour de marchandise (RMA), contactez le service client au 0800 328 2916 (UK) or +44(0) 1952 677300 (Non-UK) ou www.c2g.co.uk.



For more information on this product or to check for updated drivers, manuals or frequently asked questions please visit our website

Voor meer informatie over dit product of om te controleren op nieuwere drivers, handleidingen of veelgestelde vragen kunt u terecht op onze website

Per ulteriori informazioni su questo prodotto o per cercare i driver aggiornati, manuali o le domande più frequenti si prega di visitare il nostro sito web.

Für weitere Informationen zu diesem Produkt oder für aktualisierte Treiber zu überprüfen, Handbücher oder häufig gestellte Fragen finden Sie auf unserer Website.

Para obtener más información sobre este producto o para comprobar controladores actualizados, manuales o preguntas frecuentes, visite nuestro sitio web

Pour plus d'informations concernant ce produit ou pour rechercher des pilotes actualisés, des manuels ou des questions souvent posées, veuillez visiter notre site web.

www.c2g.com



Ver. R2-11-21-13